
Bushnell (2-3) -vs- Lewis & Clark (2-5,0-0 NWC)
12/07/25 at Pamplin Sports Center, Portland, OR

 
 

 
 
Bushnell 80

Lewis & Clark 72

Date: 12/07/25
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 164
Site: Pamplin Sports Center, Portland, OR
Referees: Michael Ann Ure, Brithani Lassiter, Maggie DeWall

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bushnell 14 23 20 23 80
Lewis & Clark 15 20 11 26 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Pederson,Kenzi * 31 9-13 2-2 6-11 3-6 9 4 2 1 0 0 26
11 Tumoine,Ciena * 33 6-8 1-2 1-2 2-3 5 4 4 1 0 1 14
14 Krupke,Ayden * 32 5-19 0-7 3-4 1-5 6 4 3 1 0 3 13
12 VonMoos,Karlee * 20 4-9 0-1 0-1 3-4 7 3 0 3 0 2 8
02 Flowers,Sabrina * 26 0-6 0-2 1-2 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 2 1
15 Gerhart,Maddie 16 0-4 0-0 9-10 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 9
20 Mastel,Ellis 13 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 6
23 Key,Dayvis 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 0 3
03 Quinn,Kyra 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
10 Stiegeler,Jaycee 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
05 Spillum,Katie 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-71 4-18 20-30 13-28 41 21 11 10 1 11 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-2   0.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-20   40.00 % 4-8   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 0-6   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 0-2   0.00 % 7-14   50.00 %
Total 28-71   39.4 % 4-18   22.2 % 20-30   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Perez,Hailey * 29 4-9 4-7 5-6 2-5 7 4 3 1 0 2 17
03 Carns,Kaitlen * 31 4-7 0-2 5-7 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 0 13
13 Jordan,Lilly * 30 4-9 2-6 0-0 2-4 6 4 2 3 0 0 10
32 Frederickson,Lauryn * 23 3-16 1-6 3-4 0-7 7 4 0 2 0 0 10
35 Singleton,Divinity * 17 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
40 Guidry,Kaela 19 3-10 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 2 0 1 1 0 6
20 Roussin,Ky 10 1-1 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 5
23 Kendrick,DJ 13 2-6 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 2 4
33 Sanchez,Madelyn 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 McCauley,Ali 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 0 2
04 Rebanal,Tatiana 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-65 8-25 16-22 12-32 44 24 12 20 1 4 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 3-4   75.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 3-10   30.00 % 9-12   75.00 %
Total 24-65   36.9 % 8-25   32.0 % 16-22   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bushnell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lewis & Clark
MISS JUMPER by PEDERSON,KENZI(in the paint) 09:47
REBOUND OFF by TUMOINE,CIENA --
GOOD LAYUP by TUMOINE,CIENA(in the paint) 09:39 2-0 V 2

09:29 MISS 3PTR by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN
REBOUND DEF by VONMOOS,KARLEE --
TURNOVER  by KRUPKE,AYDEN 09:16

09:01 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,HAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,LILLY

08:55 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,LILLY

TURNOVER  by FLOWERS,SABRINA 08:46
08:30 MISS JUMPER by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PEDERSON,KENZI --
MISS LAYUP by VONMOOS,KARLEE(in the paint) 08:16
REBOUND OFF by PEDERSON,KENZI --

08:14 FOUL  by SINGLETON,DIVINITY
GOOD FT by PEDERSON,KENZI 08:14 3-2 V 1
GOOD FT by PEDERSON,KENZI 08:14 4-2 V 2

07:53 TURNOVER  by CARNS,KAITLEN
GOOD LAYUP by VONMOOS,KARLEE(in the paint) 07:37 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by TUMOINE,CIENA --

07:23 MISS 3PTR by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN
REBOUND DEF by PEDERSON,KENZI --
TURNOVER  by TUMOINE,CIENA 07:00

06:41 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,LILLY
-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,HAILEY

06:31 6-4 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,LILLY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by TUMOINE,CIENA(in the paint) 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,HAILEY
06:05 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,HAILEY
06:05 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,DIVINITY
06:05 SUB IN by GUIDRY,KAELA

MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS,SABRINA 05:49
-- REBOUND DEF by CARNS,KAITLEN

FOUL  by VONMOOS,KARLEE 05:39
SUB OUT by VONMOOS,KARLEE 05:39
SUB IN by GERHART,MADDIE 05:39
SUB OUT by FLOWERS,SABRINA 05:39
SUB IN by QUINN,KYRA 05:39

05:39 6-5 V 1 GOOD FT by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN
05:39 6-6 GOOD FT by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN

MISS 3PTR by KRUPKE,AYDEN 05:22
-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN

05:14 6-8 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GUIDRY,KAELA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,HAILEY

MISS LAYUP by GERHART,MADDIE(in the paint) 04:53
04:53 BLOCK  by GUIDRY,KAELA

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,HAILEY
04:34 MISS LAYUP by GUIDRY,KAELA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GUIDRY,KAELA
04:29 MISS TIPIN by GUIDRY,KAELA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CARNS,KAITLEN
FOUL  by KRUPKE,AYDEN 04:27

04:27 SUB OUT by CARNS,KAITLEN
04:27 SUB IN by MCCAULEY,ALI
04:27 SUB OUT by PEREZ,HAILEY
04:27 SUB IN by REBANAL,TATIANA
04:13 6-10 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GUIDRY,KAELA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by MCCAULEY,ALI
GOOD LAYUP by TUMOINE,CIENA(in the paint) 03:50 8-10 H 2
ASSIST  by PEDERSON,KENZI --

03:29 MISS LAYUP by GUIDRY,KAELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GERHART,MADDIE --
MISS JUMPER by KRUPKE,AYDEN 03:21
REBOUND OFF by PEDERSON,KENZI --

03:15 FOUL  by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN
GOOD FT by PEDERSON,KENZI 03:15 9-10 H 1
GOOD FT by PEDERSON,KENZI 03:15 10-10

03:15 SUB OUT by JORDAN,LILLY
03:15 SUB OUT by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN
03:15 SUB IN by CARNS,KAITLEN
03:15 SUB IN by KENDRICK,DJ

SUB OUT by TUMOINE,CIENA 03:15
SUB IN by FLOWERS,SABRINA 03:15

02:56 TURNOVER  by MCCAULEY,ALI
STEAL  by QUINN,KYRA 02:56
MISS JUMPER by GERHART,MADDIE 02:47
REBOUND OFF by FLOWERS,SABRINA --
MISS LAYUP by FLOWERS,SABRINA(in the paint) 02:38
REBOUND OFF by FLOWERS,SABRINA --
MISS LAYUP by FLOWERS,SABRINA(in the paint) 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by KENDRICK,DJ
02:29 TURNOVER  by MCCAULEY,ALI

MISS LAYUP by KRUPKE,AYDEN(in the paint) 02:16
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by GERHART,MADDIE 02:15
02:04 TURNOVER  by TEAM
01:41 FOUL  by GUIDRY,KAELA
01:41 SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,ALI
01:41 SUB OUT by GUIDRY,KAELA
01:41 SUB IN by JORDAN,LILLY
01:41 SUB IN by SINGLETON,DIVINITY

SUB OUT by KRUPKE,AYDEN 01:41
SUB IN by KEY,DAYVIS 01:41
GOOD FT by GERHART,MADDIE 01:41 11-10 V 1
GOOD FT by GERHART,MADDIE 01:41 12-10 V 2

01:31 TURNOVER  by REBANAL,TATIANA
GOOD LAYUP by PEDERSON,KENZI(in the paint) 01:18 14-10 V 4

00:58 14-12 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by CARNS,KAITLEN
-- ASSIST  by REBANAL,TATIANA

FOUL  by PEDERSON,KENZI 00:38
TURNOVER  by PEDERSON,KENZI 00:38

00:38 SUB OUT by CARNS,KAITLEN
00:38 SUB OUT by REBANAL,TATIANA
00:38 SUB IN by PEREZ,HAILEY
00:38 SUB IN by ROUSSIN,KY
00:29 FOUL  by JORDAN,LILLY
00:29 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,LILLY
00:12 FOUL  by ROUSSIN,KY

SUB OUT by FLOWERS,SABRINA 00:12
SUB IN by STIEGELER,JAYCEE 00:12
MISS FT by PEDERSON,KENZI 00:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PEDERSON,KENZI 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,LILLY
00:05 14-15 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,LILLY

2nd Play By Play



VISITORS: Bushnell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lewis & Clark
10:00 SUB OUT by ROUSSIN,KY
10:00 SUB OUT by KENDRICK,DJ
10:00 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,DIVINITY
10:00 SUB IN by CARNS,KAITLEN
10:00 SUB IN by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN
10:00 SUB IN by GUIDRY,KAELA

SUB OUT by GERHART,MADDIE 10:00
SUB IN by MASTEL,ELLIS 10:00

09:46 SUB OUT by GUIDRY,KAELA
09:46 SUB IN by SINGLETON,DIVINITY
09:46 14-17 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SINGLETON,DIVINITY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,HAILEY
FOUL  by KEY,DAYVIS 09:46

09:46 MISS FT by SINGLETON,DIVINITY
REBOUND DEF by KEY,DAYVIS --
GOOD JUMPER by MASTEL,ELLIS 09:33 16-17 H 1
ASSIST  by QUINN,KYRA --

09:18 16-20 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,HAILEY
-- ASSIST  by JORDAN,LILLY

MISS LAYUP by KEY,DAYVIS(in the paint) 08:54
-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN

08:44 MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by MASTEL,ELLIS --
MISS JUMPER by MASTEL,ELLIS 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,LILLY
08:07 MISS LAYUP by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by KEY,DAYVIS 08:07
REBOUND DEF by KEY,DAYVIS --
MISS 3PTR by STIEGELER,JAYCEE 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,LILLY
07:44 16-22 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,LILLY

GOOD 3PTR by KEY,DAYVIS 07:30 19-22 H 3
FOUL  by KEY,DAYVIS 07:11
SUB OUT by QUINN,KYRA 07:11
SUB OUT by KEY,DAYVIS 07:11
SUB IN by TUMOINE,CIENA 07:11
SUB IN by KRUPKE,AYDEN 07:11

07:11 19-23 H 4 GOOD FT by CARNS,KAITLEN
07:11 19-24 H 5 GOOD FT by CARNS,KAITLEN

MISS JUMPER by MASTEL,ELLIS 06:51
-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN

06:36 TURNOVER  by SINGLETON,DIVINITY
STEAL  by TUMOINE,CIENA 06:36
MISS 3PTR by TUMOINE,CIENA 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN
06:10 MISS 3PTR by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:08 SUB OUT by CARNS,KAITLEN
06:08 SUB OUT by PEREZ,HAILEY
06:08 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,DIVINITY
06:08 SUB IN by REBANAL,TATIANA
06:08 SUB IN by MCCAULEY,ALI
06:08 SUB IN by GUIDRY,KAELA

MISS JUMPER by PEDERSON,KENZI 05:54
REBOUND OFF by TUMOINE,CIENA --
MISS 3PTR by KRUPKE,AYDEN 05:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:49 SUB OUT by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN
05:49 SUB IN by ROUSSIN,KY
05:40 FOUL  by REBANAL,TATIANA



GOOD FT by KRUPKE,AYDEN 05:40 20-24 H 4
GOOD FT by KRUPKE,AYDEN 05:40 21-24 H 3

05:26 TURNOVER  by MCCAULEY,ALI
STEAL  by MASTEL,ELLIS 05:26
MISS 3PTR by KRUPKE,AYDEN 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by REBANAL,TATIANA
05:09 21-27 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,LILLY

-- ASSIST  by REBANAL,TATIANA
GOOD 3PTR by PEDERSON,KENZI 04:48 24-27 H 3
ASSIST  by KRUPKE,AYDEN --

04:30 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,LILLY
REBOUND DEF by MASTEL,ELLIS --
TURNOVER  by STIEGELER,JAYCEE 04:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:22

04:22 SUB OUT by JORDAN,LILLY
04:22 SUB OUT by ROUSSIN,KY
04:22 SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,ALI
04:22 SUB IN by CARNS,KAITLEN
04:22 SUB IN by PEREZ,HAILEY
04:22 SUB IN by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN

SUB OUT by STIEGELER,JAYCEE 04:22
SUB OUT by MASTEL,ELLIS 04:22
SUB IN by FLOWERS,SABRINA 04:22
SUB IN by VONMOOS,KARLEE 04:22

04:17 TURNOVER  by GUIDRY,KAELA
STEAL  by KRUPKE,AYDEN 04:17
GOOD JUMPER by KRUPKE,AYDEN(fastbreak) 04:11 26-27 H 1

03:54 MISS LAYUP by GUIDRY,KAELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KRUPKE,AYDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by TUMOINE,CIENA(in the paint) 03:45 28-27 V 1
ASSIST  by PEDERSON,KENZI --

03:18 28-29 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CARNS,KAITLEN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by VONMOOS,KARLEE(in the paint) 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GUIDRY,KAELA
02:48 MISS JUMPER by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN

REBOUND DEF by VONMOOS,KARLEE --
02:43 FOUL  by PEREZ,HAILEY
02:30 FOUL  by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN
02:30 SUB OUT by PEREZ,HAILEY
02:30 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,MADELYN
02:30 SUB OUT by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN
02:30 SUB IN by KENDRICK,DJ

GOOD FT by FLOWERS,SABRINA 02:30 29-29
MISS FT by FLOWERS,SABRINA 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GUIDRY,KAELA
02:16 29-32 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SANCHEZ,MADELYN

-- ASSIST  by KENDRICK,DJ
MISS LAYUP by FLOWERS,SABRINA(in the paint) 02:04
REBOUND OFF by VONMOOS,KARLEE --
GOOD 3PTR by PEDERSON,KENZI 01:59 32-32
ASSIST  by TUMOINE,CIENA --

01:38 TURNOVER  by REBANAL,TATIANA
STEAL  by FLOWERS,SABRINA 01:38
GOOD LAYUP by PEDERSON,KENZI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:32 34-32 V 2
ASSIST  by KRUPKE,AYDEN --

01:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:23 SUB OUT by REBANAL,TATIANA
01:23 SUB IN by JORDAN,LILLY
01:11 MISS LAYUP by KENDRICK,DJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VONMOOS,KARLEE --
TURNOVER  by VONMOOS,KARLEE 01:09

01:09 STEAL  by KENDRICK,DJ



01:04 MISS LAYUP by GUIDRY,KAELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PEDERSON,KENZI --
MISS LAYUP by KRUPKE,AYDEN(in the paint) 00:55

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by PEDERSON,KENZI 00:54
SUB OUT by PEDERSON,KENZI 00:45
SUB IN by GERHART,MADDIE 00:45

00:39 MISS LAYUP by KENDRICK,DJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GERHART,MADDIE --
MISS JUMPER by VONMOOS,KARLEE(in the paint) 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by GUIDRY,KAELA
00:04 34-34 GOOD LAYUP by CARNS,KAITLEN(in the paint)

FOUL  by KRUPKE,AYDEN 00:04
00:04 34-35 H 1 GOOD FT by CARNS,KAITLEN

GOOD 3PTR by TUMOINE,CIENA 00:02 37-35 V 2

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bushnell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lewis & Clark
10:00 SUB OUT by KENDRICK,DJ
10:00 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,MADELYN
10:00 SUB OUT by GUIDRY,KAELA
10:00 SUB IN by PEREZ,HAILEY
10:00 SUB IN by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN
10:00 SUB IN by SINGLETON,DIVINITY

SUB OUT by GERHART,MADDIE 10:00
SUB IN by PEDERSON,KENZI 10:00
MISS 3PTR by KRUPKE,AYDEN 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN
09:33 MISS LAYUP by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PEDERSON,KENZI --
TURNOVER  by VONMOOS,KARLEE 09:23

09:23 STEAL  by PEREZ,HAILEY

09:18 37-37
GOOD LAYUP by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KRUPKE,AYDEN 09:08
-- REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,DIVINITY

08:56 MISS 3PTR by CARNS,KAITLEN
REBOUND DEF by KRUPKE,AYDEN --

08:40 FOUL  by JORDAN,LILLY
GOOD JUMPER by VONMOOS,KARLEE(in the paint) 08:37 39-37 V 2
ASSIST  by TUMOINE,CIENA --

08:24 39-40 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN
-- ASSIST  by CARNS,KAITLEN

MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS,SABRINA 08:06
-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,HAILEY

07:57 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,LILLY
REBOUND DEF by TUMOINE,CIENA --
GOOD LAYUP by PEDERSON,KENZI(in the paint) 07:46 41-40 V 1

07:27 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,DIVINITY
07:27 SUB IN by GUIDRY,KAELA
07:21 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,LILLY

STEAL  by VONMOOS,KARLEE 07:21
MISS 3PTR by KRUPKE,AYDEN 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by GUIDRY,KAELA
06:59 TURNOVER  by CARNS,KAITLEN

STEAL  by KRUPKE,AYDEN 06:59
GOOD LAYUP by KRUPKE,AYDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:53 43-40 V 3
FOUL  by PEDERSON,KENZI 06:30
SUB OUT by PEDERSON,KENZI 06:30
SUB IN by GERHART,MADDIE 06:30



06:30 43-41 V 2 GOOD FT by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN
06:30 MISS FT by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by VONMOOS,KARLEE(in the paint) 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN
06:03 MISS LAYUP by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,LILLY
05:55 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,HAILEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:52 SUB OUT by PEREZ,HAILEY
05:52 SUB IN by MCCAULEY,ALI

MISS 3PTR by VONMOOS,KARLEE 05:38
REBOUND OFF by GERHART,MADDIE --

05:34 FOUL  by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN
GOOD FT by GERHART,MADDIE 05:34 44-41 V 3
GOOD FT by GERHART,MADDIE 05:34 45-41 V 4

05:15 MISS LAYUP by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GUIDRY,KAELA

05:09 MISS TIPIN by GUIDRY,KAELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KRUPKE,AYDEN --
MISS LAYUP by GERHART,MADDIE(in the paint) 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by GUIDRY,KAELA
04:51 FOUL  by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN
04:51 TURNOVER  by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN

SUB OUT by VONMOOS,KARLEE 04:51
SUB IN by MASTEL,ELLIS 04:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51

04:51 SUB OUT by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN
04:51 SUB OUT by GUIDRY,KAELA
04:51 SUB IN by KENDRICK,DJ
04:51 SUB IN by SINGLETON,DIVINITY

GOOD JUMPER by TUMOINE,CIENA 04:32 47-41 V 6
04:16 MISS JUMPER by KENDRICK,DJ

REBOUND DEF by TUMOINE,CIENA --
GOOD JUMPER by MASTEL,ELLIS 03:59 49-41 V 8
ASSIST  by KRUPKE,AYDEN --

03:40 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,LILLY
STEAL  by KRUPKE,AYDEN 03:40
MISS JUMPER by FLOWERS,SABRINA(in the paint) 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,DIVINITY
03:17 MISS JUMPER by MCCAULEY,ALI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:14 SUB OUT by CARNS,KAITLEN
03:14 SUB OUT by JORDAN,LILLY
03:14 SUB IN by REBANAL,TATIANA
03:14 SUB IN by PEREZ,HAILEY

SUB OUT by FLOWERS,SABRINA 03:14
SUB IN by QUINN,KYRA 03:14

03:13 MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,DIVINITY
REBOUND DEF by MASTEL,ELLIS --
TURNOVER  by MASTEL,ELLIS 03:06

03:06 STEAL  by KENDRICK,DJ
03:00 TURNOVER  by KENDRICK,DJ

STEAL  by GERHART,MADDIE 03:00
GOOD JUMPER by MASTEL,ELLIS 02:49 51-41 V 10
ASSIST  by GERHART,MADDIE --

02:30 51-43 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by MCCAULEY,ALI
MISS LAYUP by KRUPKE,AYDEN(in the paint) 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,HAILEY
02:07 MISS 3PTR by KENDRICK,DJ

-- REBOUND OFF by SINGLETON,DIVINITY
02:00 MISS 3PTR by REBANAL,TATIANA



REBOUND DEF by TUMOINE,CIENA --
GOOD LAYUP by KRUPKE,AYDEN(in the paint) 01:51 53-43 V 10
FOUL  by MASTEL,ELLIS 01:33

01:33 SUB OUT by KENDRICK,DJ
01:33 SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,ALI
01:33 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,DIVINITY
01:33 SUB IN by CARNS,KAITLEN
01:33 SUB IN by ROUSSIN,KY
01:33 SUB IN by GUIDRY,KAELA

SUB OUT by KRUPKE,AYDEN 01:33
SUB OUT by GERHART,MADDIE 01:33
SUB IN by KEY,DAYVIS 01:33
SUB IN by PEDERSON,KENZI 01:33

01:31 MISS LAYUP by GUIDRY,KAELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PEDERSON,KENZI --
MISS 3PTR by KEY,DAYVIS 01:22
REBOUND OFF by QUINN,KYRA --
GOOD LAYUP by PEDERSON,KENZI(in the paint) 01:15 55-43 V 12
FOUL  by TUMOINE,CIENA 00:45

00:45 55-44 V 11 GOOD FT by PEREZ,HAILEY
00:45 MISS FT by PEREZ,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by KEY,DAYVIS --
00:36 FOUL  by CARNS,KAITLEN
00:36 SUB OUT by REBANAL,TATIANA
00:36 SUB IN by JORDAN,LILLY

SUB OUT by PEDERSON,KENZI 00:36
SUB IN by GERHART,MADDIE 00:36

00:18 FOUL  by ROUSSIN,KY
GOOD FT by GERHART,MADDIE 00:18 56-44 V 12
GOOD FT by GERHART,MADDIE 00:18 57-44 V 13
SUB OUT by GERHART,MADDIE 00:18
SUB OUT by MASTEL,ELLIS 00:18
SUB IN by STIEGELER,JAYCEE 00:18
SUB IN by KRUPKE,AYDEN 00:18
FOUL  by KRUPKE,AYDEN 00:10
SUB OUT by KRUPKE,AYDEN 00:10
SUB IN by SPILLUM,KATIE 00:10

00:04 MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,HAILEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROUSSIN,KY

00:04 57-46 V 11 GOOD TIPIN by ROUSSIN,KY(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Bushnell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lewis & Clark
SUB OUT by SPILLUM,KATIE 10:00
SUB OUT by STIEGELER,JAYCEE 10:00
SUB IN by VONMOOS,KARLEE 10:00
SUB IN by PEDERSON,KENZI 10:00

09:46 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by VONMOOS,KARLEE --
MISS LAYUP by PEDERSON,KENZI(in the paint) 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ROUSSIN,KY
09:04 57-48 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by GUIDRY,KAELA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,HAILEY
08:33 FOUL  by GUIDRY,KAELA

FOUL  by VONMOOS,KARLEE 08:27
TURNOVER  by VONMOOS,KARLEE 08:27

08:13 57-51 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,HAILEY
-- ASSIST  by ROUSSIN,KY

MISS 3PTR by QUINN,KYRA 07:52
-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,HAILEY



07:43 57-54 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,HAILEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:39
SUB OUT by QUINN,KYRA 07:39
SUB OUT by TUMOINE,CIENA 07:39
SUB OUT by KEY,DAYVIS 07:39
SUB IN by FLOWERS,SABRINA 07:39
SUB IN by KRUPKE,AYDEN 07:39
SUB IN by MASTEL,ELLIS 07:39
MISS JUMPER by MASTEL,ELLIS(in the paint) 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by GUIDRY,KAELA
07:17 57-56 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CARNS,KAITLEN(in the paint)
07:00 FOUL  by PEREZ,HAILEY

MISS FT by KRUPKE,AYDEN 06:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KRUPKE,AYDEN 06:59 58-56 V 2

06:47 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,LILLY
REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,SABRINA --
MISS LAYUP by KRUPKE,AYDEN(in the paint) 06:34
REBOUND OFF by KRUPKE,AYDEN --

06:31 FOUL  by PEREZ,HAILEY
06:31 SUB OUT by CARNS,KAITLEN
06:31 SUB IN by MCCAULEY,ALI

MISS JUMPER by MASTEL,ELLIS(in the paint) 06:28
REBOUND OFF by PEDERSON,KENZI --
MISS 3PTR by KRUPKE,AYDEN 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by GUIDRY,KAELA
06:10 TURNOVER  by ROUSSIN,KY

SUB OUT by MASTEL,ELLIS 06:10
SUB IN by TUMOINE,CIENA 06:10
GOOD LAYUP by PEDERSON,KENZI(in the paint) 05:54 60-56 V 4

05:38 MISS 3PTR by MCCAULEY,ALI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:36 FOUL  by JORDAN,LILLY
GOOD LAYUP by VONMOOS,KARLEE(in the paint) 05:24 62-56 V 6

05:24 FOUL  by JORDAN,LILLY
05:24 SUB OUT by JORDAN,LILLY
05:24 SUB OUT by GUIDRY,KAELA
05:24 SUB IN by REBANAL,TATIANA
05:24 SUB IN by SINGLETON,DIVINITY

MISS FT by VONMOOS,KARLEE 05:24
-- REBOUND DEF by ROUSSIN,KY

05:10 TURNOVER  by REBANAL,TATIANA
STEAL  by FLOWERS,SABRINA 05:10
GOOD LAYUP by PEDERSON,KENZI(in the paint) 05:02 64-56 V 8
ASSIST  by TUMOINE,CIENA --

05:02 FOUL  by PEREZ,HAILEY
05:02 SUB OUT by REBANAL,TATIANA
05:02 SUB OUT by ROUSSIN,KY
05:02 SUB IN by CARNS,KAITLEN
05:02 SUB IN by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN

MISS FT by PEDERSON,KENZI 05:02
REBOUND OFF by VONMOOS,KARLEE --
GOOD LAYUP by VONMOOS,KARLEE(in the paint) 05:02 66-56 V 10

04:44 MISS JUMPER by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN
REBOUND DEF by PEDERSON,KENZI --
MISS LAYUP by KRUPKE,AYDEN(in the paint) 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by CARNS,KAITLEN
FOUL  by TUMOINE,CIENA 04:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:29
FOUL  by PEDERSON,KENZI 04:13

04:13 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,DIVINITY



04:13 SUB IN by KENDRICK,DJ
SUB OUT by PEDERSON,KENZI 04:13
SUB IN by GERHART,MADDIE 04:13

04:13 66-57 V 9 GOOD FT by CARNS,KAITLEN
04:13 MISS FT by CARNS,KAITLEN

REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,SABRINA --
GOOD LAYUP by KRUPKE,AYDEN(in the paint) 03:52 68-57 V 11

03:33 68-59 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by KENDRICK,DJ(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by KRUPKE,AYDEN(in the paint) 03:10
REBOUND OFF by VONMOOS,KARLEE --
GOOD JUMPER by TUMOINE,CIENA(in the paint) 03:04 70-59 V 11

02:55 70-62 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,HAILEY
-- ASSIST  by KENDRICK,DJ

02:48 MISS LAYUP by CARNS,KAITLEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KENDRICK,DJ

02:44 TURNOVER  by KENDRICK,DJ
STEAL  by VONMOOS,KARLEE 02:44
TURNOVER  by GERHART,MADDIE 02:38

02:38 STEAL  by PEREZ,HAILEY
FOUL  by VONMOOS,KARLEE 02:34

02:34 SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,ALI
02:34 SUB IN by JORDAN,LILLY

SUB OUT by VONMOOS,KARLEE 02:34
SUB IN by PEDERSON,KENZI 02:34
FOUL  by KRUPKE,AYDEN 02:33

02:33 70-63 V 7 GOOD FT by PEREZ,HAILEY
02:33 70-64 V 6 GOOD FT by PEREZ,HAILEY

MISS JUMPER by PEDERSON,KENZI 02:18
-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,LILLY

02:03 MISS 3PTR by CARNS,KAITLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,HAILEY

01:58 MISS 3PTR by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN
REBOUND DEF by KRUPKE,AYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by GERHART,MADDIE 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by KENDRICK,DJ
FOUL  by GERHART,MADDIE 01:48

01:48 70-65 V 5 GOOD FT by PEREZ,HAILEY
01:48 70-66 V 4 GOOD FT by PEREZ,HAILEY
01:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by KRUPKE,AYDEN(in the paint) 01:34 72-66 V 6
01:10 MISS JUMPER by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN

REBOUND DEF by KRUPKE,AYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by PEDERSON,KENZI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:04 74-66 V 8
FOUL  by TUMOINE,CIENA 00:55

00:55 MISS FT by CARNS,KAITLEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:55 74-67 V 7 GOOD FT by CARNS,KAITLEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:55

00:55 SUB OUT by CARNS,KAITLEN
00:55 SUB OUT by PEREZ,HAILEY
00:55 SUB OUT by JORDAN,LILLY
00:55 SUB IN by REBANAL,TATIANA
00:55 SUB IN by ROUSSIN,KY
00:55 SUB IN by MCCAULEY,ALI
00:49 FOUL  by MCCAULEY,ALI

GOOD FT by PEDERSON,KENZI 00:49 75-67 V 8
MISS FT by PEDERSON,KENZI 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN
FOUL  by FLOWERS,SABRINA 00:43

00:43 MISS FT by ROUSSIN,KY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:43 75-68 V 7 GOOD FT by ROUSSIN,KY



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:43
00:42 FOUL  by KENDRICK,DJ
00:42 SUB OUT by REBANAL,TATIANA
00:42 SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,ALI
00:42 SUB IN by PEREZ,HAILEY
00:42 SUB IN by JORDAN,LILLY

GOOD FT by GERHART,MADDIE 00:42 76-68 V 8
GOOD FT by GERHART,MADDIE 00:42 77-68 V 9

00:37 MISS 3PTR by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN
-- REBOUND OFF by KENDRICK,DJ

00:32 77-70 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by KENDRICK,DJ(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:32

00:32 SUB OUT by PEREZ,HAILEY
00:32 SUB OUT by JORDAN,LILLY
00:32 SUB IN by REBANAL,TATIANA
00:32 SUB IN by MCCAULEY,ALI
00:30 FOUL  by MCCAULEY,ALI
00:30 SUB OUT by REBANAL,TATIANA
00:30 SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,ALI
00:30 SUB IN by PEREZ,HAILEY
00:30 SUB IN by JORDAN,LILLY

MISS FT by TUMOINE,CIENA 00:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TUMOINE,CIENA 00:30 78-70 V 8
FOUL  by TUMOINE,CIENA 00:23

00:23 SUB OUT by PEREZ,HAILEY
00:23 SUB OUT by JORDAN,LILLY
00:23 SUB OUT by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN
00:23 SUB IN by REBANAL,TATIANA
00:23 SUB IN by MCCAULEY,ALI
00:23 SUB IN by GUIDRY,KAELA
00:23 78-71 V 7 GOOD FT by ROUSSIN,KY
00:23 78-72 V 6 GOOD FT by ROUSSIN,KY
00:22 FOUL  by KENDRICK,DJ
00:22 SUB OUT by REBANAL,TATIANA
00:22 SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,ALI
00:22 SUB OUT by GUIDRY,KAELA
00:22 SUB IN by PEREZ,HAILEY
00:22 SUB IN by JORDAN,LILLY
00:22 SUB IN by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN

MISS FT by PEDERSON,KENZI 00:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PEDERSON,KENZI 00:22 79-72 V 7

00:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:22 SUB OUT by KENDRICK,DJ
00:22 SUB IN by GUIDRY,KAELA
00:19 TURNOVER  by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN
00:19 SUB OUT by PEREZ,HAILEY
00:19 SUB OUT by JORDAN,LILLY
00:19 SUB OUT by GUIDRY,KAELA
00:19 SUB IN by REBANAL,TATIANA
00:19 SUB IN by KENDRICK,DJ
00:19 SUB IN by MCCAULEY,ALI
00:16 SUB OUT by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN
00:16 SUB IN by GUIDRY,KAELA
00:15 FOUL  by REBANAL,TATIANA
00:15 SUB OUT by REBANAL,TATIANA
00:15 SUB OUT by KENDRICK,DJ
00:15 SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,ALI
00:15 SUB IN by PEREZ,HAILEY
00:15 SUB IN by JORDAN,LILLY
00:15 SUB IN by FREDERICKSON,LAURYN



MISS FT by GERHART,MADDIE 00:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GERHART,MADDIE 00:15 80-72 V 8

00:02 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,LILLY
-- REBOUND OFF by ROUSSIN,KY


